

**CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER**

No. 1

Date 11/9/21

EDF # PAVE- 2021-07 \_\_\_\_\_

Contract No. 648 for the following public work: Citywide Misc Curb Ramp & Sidewalk Replacement

between T2 Contracting and the City of La Crosse, dated 02/11/2021, is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

- Line item 3- Removal of concrete sidewalk
- Line item 9- Install of 4" concrete sidewalk

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract price:

Contract-----	<u>\$90,679.28</u>
Contingency-----	<u>\$9,320.72</u>
Decrease by eliminations-----	<u>\$(5,180)</u>
Increase by additions-----	<u>\$0</u>
Net Deductions or Additions (Strike out one)-----	<u>\$(5,180)</u>
Revised Contract Total (w/ Contingency) -----	<u>\$94,820</u>


T2 Contracting, INC

NAME OF CONTRACTOR

  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

DocuSigned by:  
  
 CS134A8A64494EF...

Budget Analyst

DocuSigned by:  
  
 DD26990961DE41E...

Controller